

Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat), Haryana-131305 Office No. 01263-283118, Fax No.01263-283679 <u>www.bpswomenuniversity.ac.in</u>

## **NOTIFICATION**

## EXAMINATION BRANCH

Ref no. BPSMV/COE/Conduct/21/ 1.3.2/

Dated: 12/04/2021

In view of the new wave of Covid-19 pandemic, it is notified that all the examinations which were scheduled from 15-April-2021, will now commence **w.e.f 26-April-2021 in online mode.** The new datesheet and final guidelines shall be released / updated shortly. It is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Controller of Examinations

Endst No. BPSMV/COE/Conduct/21/ .....

Dated : .....

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action, please:

1. All the HOD's /Chairperson/Director/Principals, of B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.

2. All Principals of the Colleges affiliated with the University, BPSMV, Khanpur Kalan, Sonepat

3. I/c Result Branch, Secrecy-1&2, B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.

Representative, HKCL. (To Upload the University website).

5. DSW, B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.

6. Incharge, University website Coordinator, B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.

7. Director, Regional Centre, Kharal (Jind).

8. Director, Regional Centre, Krishan Nagar (Rewari).

9. P.S. to Vice – Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor), B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.

10. P.A. to Registrar, (for kind information of the Worthy Registrar) B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.

## A.R. / ACOE (Exams.)